PUBLIC NOTICE

Frederick County Planning Commission Vacancy

The Frederick County Executive is soliciting letters of interest from individuals to fill one (1) vacancy on the seven-member Frederick County Planning Commission ("Commission").

The Commission functions as an advisory body to the Frederick County Council on many planning and zoning-related issues, e.g., comprehensive plan, rezoning, text amendments, water and sewer planning, etc. The Commission has the authority to approve site plans, subdivision plats, Planned Development District Phase II plans, and adequate public facilities for new developments. The Commission generally schedules two (2) meetings per month during the day at Winchester Hall, 12 E. Church Street, Frederick. However, additional meetings, including evening meetings, may also occur.

Persons having a desire to serve must be residents of Frederick County.

If interested in serving, send a letter of interest and a current resume to Ms. Joyce M. Grossnickle, Office of the County Executive, Winchester Hall, 12 E. Church Street, Frederick, Maryland 21701 (301-600-1102) or via e-mail to fcgboards@frederickcountymd.gov.

Deadline to apply: 4:00 p.m. on Friday, May 17, 2024

Frederick County, Maryland, does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, national origin, sex, age, marital status, disability, familial status, gender identity, sexual orientation, or source of income.